
 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 1: TIACS RACES 3 NOVEMBER BUY TICKETS QTIS Three-Year-Old
BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1200m

11 October 2023 - 13:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6.0m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.84
(0:13.61)

0:56.23
(0:10.97)

0:45.26
(0:11.25)

0:34.01
(0:11.46)

0:22.55
(0:11.41)

0:11.14
(0:11.14)

0:34.01

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 WEIGALL TIGER 3 67.6 0:11.00 1:09.84 [1] 0:55.94 [5] 0:44.94 [4] 0:33.71 [4] 0:22.31 [3] 0:11.14 [1] 1:09.84 0:33.71

Cejay Graham 1000m 1000m (0:13.90) (0:11.00) (0:11.23) (0:11.40) (0:11.17) (0:11.14)

2 6 WINSOME STAR 2 66.9 0:10.97 1:10.08 [2] 0:55.81 [8] 0:44.84 [7] 0:33.41 [7] 0:22.15 [7] 0:11.07 [6] 1.3L 0:33.41 -1

Jaden Lloyd 1000m 1000m (0:14.27) (0:10.97) (0:11.43) (0:11.26) (0:11.08) (0:11.07)

3 8 SOO SWEET 8 67.9 0:11.04 1:10.19 [3] 0:56.54 [2] 0:45.50 [3] 0:34.08 [3] 0:22.64 [4] 0:11.33 [2] 1.8L 0:34.08 +3

Martin Harley Overall 1000m (0:13.65) (0:11.04) (0:11.42) (0:11.44) (0:11.31) (0:11.33)

4 3 BANDASHA 7 65.8 0:11.09 1:10.41 [4] 0:56.22 [7] 0:45.13 [8] 0:33.61 [8] 0:22.32 [8] 0:11.19 [8] 3.1L 0:33.61 +3

Ben Thompson 400m 1000m (0:14.19) (0:11.09) (0:11.52) (0:11.29) (0:11.13) (0:11.19)

5 1 TOP FUN 5 66.1 0:11.19 1:10.64 [5] 0:56.64 [6] 0:45.45 [6] 0:34.02 [6] 0:22.75 [6] 0:11.48 [7] 4.4L 0:34.02 +2

Angela Jones Overall 1000m (0:14.00) (0:11.19) (0:11.43) (0:11.27) (0:11.27) (0:11.48)

6 4 OBEROI PRINCESS 6 67.9 0:10.76 1:10.85 [6] 0:57.03 [4] 0:46.27 [1] 0:34.95 [2] 0:23.48 [2] 0:11.97 [4] 5.4L 0:34.95 +2

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:13.82) (0:10.76) (0:11.32) (0:11.47) (0:11.51) (0:11.97)

7 7 MASTERPLAN 4 67.3 0:11.14 1:10.97 [7] 0:57.16 [3] 0:46.02 [5] 0:34.63 [5] 0:23.39 [5] 0:11.98 [5] 5.9L 0:34.63 +4

Justin Stanley 1000m 1000m (0:13.81) (0:11.14) (0:11.39) (0:11.24) (0:11.41) (0:11.98)

8 2 GALWAY HUSSLER 1 67.2 0:11.02 1:10.98 [8] 0:57.37 [1] 0:46.35 [2] 0:35.15 [1] 0:23.69 [1] 0:12.10 [3] 6L 0:35.15 -2

Jake Molloy 1000m 1000m (0:13.61) (0:11.02) (0:11.20) (0:11.46) (0:11.59) (0:12.10)

Report Created:  Wed 11 October 2023  18:04 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: TAB Maiden Plate - 1690m

11 October 2023 - 13:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6.0m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:43.08
(0:18.94)

1:24.14
(0:11.12)

1:13.02
(0:11.91)

1:01.11
(0:12.70)

0:48.41
(0:12.40)

0:36.01
(0:12.14)

0:23.87
(0:11.94)

0:36.01

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 SHY GUY 8 66.8 0:11.44 1:43.08 [1] 1:23.87 [3] 1:12.43 [3] 1:00.48 [3] 0:47.94 [4] 0:35.53 [3] 0:23.68 [3] 0:35.53

James Orman 1400m 1400m (0:19.21) (0:11.44) (0:11.95) (0:12.54) (0:12.41) (0:11.85) (0:11.79)

2 8 UNITED FRONT 11 64.0 0:11.37 1:43.26 [2] 1:22.72 [13] 1:11.35 [13] 0:59.39 [13] 0:47.05 [13] 0:35.06 [12] 0:23.19 [10] 0:35.06 +2

Martin Harley 400m 1400m (0:20.54) (0:11.37) (0:11.96) (0:12.34) (0:11.99) (0:11.87) (0:11.65)

3 7 SPACE JOURNEY 7 65.6 0:11.53 1:43.28 [3] 1:23.89 [5] 1:12.36 [5] 1:00.49 [6] 0:47.94 [5] 0:35.62 [6] 0:23.71 [5] 0:35.62 -4

Jag Guthmann-Chester Overall 1400m (0:19.39) (0:11.53) (0:11.87) (0:12.55) (0:12.32) (0:11.91) (0:11.91)

4 13 VICTORY ROLL 5 63.6 0:11.46 1:43.29 [4] 1:23.13 [11] 1:11.67 [11] 0:59.74 [11] 0:47.52 [10] 0:35.29 [9] 0:23.43 [7] 0:35.29 +3

Ben Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:20.16) (0:11.46) (0:11.93) (0:12.22) (0:12.23) (0:11.86) (0:11.81)

5 1 A DIME APPROACH 9 65.7 0:11.20 1:43.54 [5] 1:23.76 [7] 1:12.56 [6] 1:00.78 [5] 0:48.20 [6] 0:35.88 [5] 0:24.07 [4] 0:35.88 +3

Blake Spriggs 1400m 1400m (0:19.78) (0:11.20) (0:11.78) (0:12.58) (0:12.32) (0:11.81) (0:12.05)

6 10 DUMA 12 66.6 0:11.17 1:43.55 [6] 1:24.45 [2] 1:13.28 [2] 1:01.26 [2] 0:48.74 [2] 0:36.40 [2] 0:24.33 [2] 0:36.40 -4

Samantha Collett 1400m 1400m (0:19.10) (0:11.17) (0:12.02) (0:12.52) (0:12.34) (0:12.07) (0:11.93)

7 9 BOLD SPLENDOR 1 64.4 0:11.41 1:43.72 [7] 1:23.92 [8] 1:12.51 [8] 1:00.75 [7] 0:48.35 [7] 0:35.98 [7] 0:23.84 [9] 0:35.98 -9

Taylor Marshall Overall 1400m (0:19.80) (0:11.41) (0:11.76) (0:12.40) (0:12.37) (0:12.14) (0:11.91)

8 11 EXTREME STATE 4 64.6 0:11.42 1:43.96 [8] 1:23.98 [10] 1:12.56 [10] 1:00.73 [9] 0:48.21 [9] 0:35.88 [10] 0:23.81 [11] 0:35.88 -3

Jake Bayliss Overall 1400m (0:19.98) (0:11.42) (0:11.83) (0:12.52) (0:12.33) (0:12.07) (0:11.83)

9 6 ROYAL COURT 2 64.6 0:11.38 1:44.09 [9] 1:24.35 [6] 1:12.97 [7] 1:01.04 [8] 0:48.47 [8] 0:36.10 [8] 0:24.23 [6] 0:36.10 -2

Dale Smith 1400m 1400m (0:19.74) (0:11.38) (0:11.93) (0:12.57) (0:12.37) (0:11.87) (0:11.98)

10 3 LICENCE TO THRILL 13 63.8 0:11.49 1:44.35 [10] 1:23.98 [12] 1:12.49 [12] 1:00.65 [12] 0:48.28 [12] 0:35.95 [13] 0:24.01 [12] 0:35.95 -5

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 1400m (0:20.37) (0:11.49) (0:11.84) (0:12.37) (0:12.33) (0:11.94) (0:11.91)

Report Created:  Wed 11 October 2023  18:04 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: TAB Maiden Plate - 1690m

11 October 2023 - 13:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6.0m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:43.08
(0:18.94)

1:24.14
(0:11.12)

1:13.02
(0:11.91)

1:01.11
(0:12.70)

0:48.41
(0:12.40)

0:36.01
(0:12.14)

0:23.87
(0:11.94)

0:36.01

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 5 MAGNATIC 10 66.2 0:11.12 1:44.65 [11] 1:25.71 [1] 1:14.59 [1] 1:02.68 [1] 0:49.98 [1] 0:37.58 [1] 0:25.44 [1] 0:37.58 -8

Cejay Graham 1400m 1400m (0:18.94) (0:11.12) (0:11.91) (0:12.70) (0:12.40) (0:12.14) (0:12.41)

12 2 GOLD SAMURAI 3 63.7 0:11.41 1:45.37 [12] 1:25.47 [9] 1:14.06 [9] 1:02.10 [10] 0:49.54 [11] 0:37.19 [11] 0:25.02 [13] 0:37.19 +0

Montanna Savva 1400m 1400m (0:19.90) (0:11.41) (0:11.96) (0:12.56) (0:12.35) (0:12.17) (0:12.32)

13 4 LUCIFER THE CAT 6 65.4 0:11.39 1:45.37 [13] 1:26.03 [4] 1:14.64 [4] 1:02.74 [4] 0:50.30 [3] 0:37.79 [4] 0:25.50 [8] 0:37.79 -8

Luke Tarrant Overall 1400m (0:19.34) (0:11.39) (0:11.90) (0:12.44) (0:12.51) (0:12.29) (0:12.52)

Report Created:  Wed 11 October 2023  18:04 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: TAB Maiden Plate - 1690m

11 October 2023 - 13:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6.0m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.93
(0:11.93)

0:36.01

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 SHY GUY 8 66.8 0:11.44 0:11.89 [2] 1:43.08 0:35.53

James Orman 1400m 1400m (0:11.89)

2 8 UNITED FRONT 11 64.0 0:11.37 0:11.54 [7] 1L 0:35.06 +2

Martin Harley 400m 1400m (0:11.54)

3 7 SPACE JOURNEY 7 65.6 0:11.53 0:11.80 [3] 1.1L 0:35.62 -4

Jag Guthmann-Chester Overall 1400m (0:11.80)

4 13 VICTORY ROLL 5 63.6 0:11.46 0:11.62 [6] 1.2L 0:35.29 +3

Ben Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:11.62)

5 1 A DIME APPROACH 9 65.7 0:11.20 0:12.02 [4] 2.5L 0:35.88 +3

Blake Spriggs 1400m 1400m (0:12.02)

6 10 DUMA 12 66.6 0:11.17 0:12.40 [1] 2.6L 0:36.40 -4

Samantha Collett 1400m 1400m (0:12.40)

7 9 BOLD SPLENDOR 1 64.4 0:11.41 0:11.93 [8] 3.4L 0:35.98 -9

Taylor Marshall Overall 1400m (0:11.93)

8 11 EXTREME STATE 4 64.6 0:11.42 0:11.98 [10] 4.7L 0:35.88 -3

Jake Bayliss Overall 1400m (0:11.98)

9 6 ROYAL COURT 2 64.6 0:11.38 0:12.25 [9] 5.5L 0:36.10 -2

Dale Smith 1400m 1400m (0:12.25)

10 3 LICENCE TO THRILL 13 63.8 0:11.49 0:12.10 [11] 7L 0:35.95 -5

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 1400m (0:12.10)

Report Created:  Wed 11 October 2023  18:04 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: TAB Maiden Plate - 1690m

11 October 2023 - 13:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6.0m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.93
(0:11.93)

0:36.01

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 5 MAGNATIC 10 66.2 0:11.12 0:13.03 [5] 8.8L 0:37.58 -8

Cejay Graham 1400m 1400m (0:13.03)

12 2 GOLD SAMURAI 3 63.7 0:11.41 0:12.70 [13] 12.8L 0:37.19 +0

Montanna Savva 1400m 1400m (0:12.70)

13 4 LUCIFER THE CAT 6 65.4 0:11.39 0:12.98 [12] 12.9L 0:37.79 -8

Luke Tarrant Overall 1400m (0:12.98)

Report Created:  Wed 11 October 2023  18:04 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: BASE METAL FABRICATION Class 1 Handicap - 1200m

11 October 2023 - 14:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6.0m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.56
(0:13.66)

0:56.90
(0:11.64)

0:45.26
(0:11.62)

0:33.64
(0:11.50)

0:22.14
(0:11.12)

0:11.02
(0:11.02)

0:33.64

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 WISH I HAD 11 67.0 0:11.02 1:10.56 [1] 0:56.82 [2] 0:45.01 [2] 0:33.44 [2] 0:22.06 [2] 0:11.02 [1] 1:10.56 0:33.44

Samantha Collett 200m 200m (0:13.74) (0:11.81) (0:11.57) (0:11.38) (0:11.04) (0:11.02)

2 1 A LOT OF BOOTY 1 67.8 0:10.90 1:10.80 [2] 0:56.87 [4] 0:45.06 [4] 0:33.56 [4] 0:22.04 [4] 0:11.14 [3] 1.3L 0:33.56 -2

James Orman 400m 400m (0:13.93) (0:11.81) (0:11.50) (0:11.52) (0:10.90) (0:11.14)

3 6 JOVITA 9 67.2 0:10.97 1:10.90 [3] 0:57.05 [3] 0:45.18 [3] 0:33.61 [5] 0:22.08 [6] 0:10.97 [7] 1.8L 0:33.61 +1

Taylor Marshall 200m 200m (0:13.85) (0:11.87) (0:11.57) (0:11.53) (0:11.11) (0:10.97)

4 2 DEALING'S DONE 3 66.7 0:10.93 1:10.92 [4] 0:56.74 [6] 0:44.96 [6] 0:33.37 [7] 0:21.95 [7] 0:11.02 [6] 1.9L 0:33.37 +2

Jaden Lloyd 200m 400m (0:14.18) (0:11.78) (0:11.59) (0:11.42) (0:10.93) (0:11.02)

5 7 JUMP'N FLY 8 65.6 0:11.06 1:11.00 [5] 0:56.94 [5] 0:45.26 [5] 0:33.80 [3] 0:22.35 [3] 0:11.29 [4] 2.3L 0:33.80 +2

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:14.06) (0:11.68) (0:11.46) (0:11.45) (0:11.06) (0:11.29)

6 5 HELIKEDEMPRETTY 10 65.9 0:11.21 1:11.01 [6] 0:57.35 [1] 0:45.71 [1] 0:34.09 [1] 0:22.59 [1] 0:11.38 [2] 2.4L 0:34.09 -1

Mark Du Plessis Overall 400m (0:13.66) (0:11.64) (0:11.62) (0:11.50) (0:11.21) (0:11.38)

7 3 HEADLOCK 6 65.3 0:11.11 1:11.09 [7] 0:56.77 [8] 0:45.10 [7] 0:33.69 [6] 0:22.31 [5] 0:11.20 [5] 2.8L 0:33.69 +4

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:14.32) (0:11.67) (0:11.41) (0:11.38) (0:11.11) (0:11.20)

8 8 MORE THAN SUBTLE 2 65.4 0:11.29 1:11.62 [8] 0:57.39 [7] 0:45.58 [8] 0:34.07 [8] 0:22.61 [8] 0:11.32 [8] 5.8L 0:34.07 -3

Luke Tarrant Overall 400m (0:14.23) (0:11.81) (0:11.51) (0:11.46) (0:11.29) (0:11.32)

Scratched: Weigall Tiger (#9), Rustic Boom (#4), Blue Smartie (#11)

Report Created:  Wed 11 October 2023  18:04 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: GREAT NORTHERN Maiden Plate - 1200m

11 October 2023 - 15:04

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6.0m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.45
(0:13.77)

0:56.68
(0:10.74)

0:45.94
(0:11.03)

0:34.91
(0:11.59)

0:23.32
(0:11.62)

0:11.70
(0:11.70)

0:34.91

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 15 FENTON 10 69.3 0:10.72 1:10.45 [1] 0:56.46 [5] 0:45.74 [4] 0:34.57 [4] 0:23.18 [2] 0:11.70 [1] 1:10.45 0:34.57

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1000m 1000m (0:13.99) (0:10.72) (0:11.17) (0:11.39) (0:11.48) (0:11.70)

2 5 PRINCE OF PLENTY 1 67.5 0:10.75 1:10.52 [2] 0:56.44 [6] 0:45.69 [5] 0:34.52 [5] 0:23.04 [5] 0:11.51 [4] 0.3L 0:34.52 -7

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:14.08) (0:10.75) (0:11.17) (0:11.48) (0:11.53) (0:11.51)

3 11 PROLIFIC MELODY 4 67.4 0:10.86 1:10.69 [3] 0:56.45 [9] 0:45.59 [8] 0:34.41 [8] 0:22.95 [7] 0:11.50 [7] 1.3L 0:34.41 -6

Mark Du Plessis 1000m 1000m (0:14.24) (0:10.86) (0:11.18) (0:11.46) (0:11.45) (0:11.50)

4 2 FREAKSHAKE 2 67.8 0:10.74 1:10.74 [4] 0:56.97 [1] 0:46.23 [1] 0:35.20 [1] 0:23.61 [1] 0:11.89 [2] 1.5L 0:35.20 -6

Jake Bayliss 1000m 1000m (0:13.77) (0:10.74) (0:11.03) (0:11.59) (0:11.72) (0:11.89)

5 8 ARDERN 7 68.2 0:10.74 1:10.82 [5] 0:56.95 [3] 0:46.21 [2] 0:35.07 [2] 0:23.49 [4] 0:11.87 [3] 1.9L 0:35.07 -2

Blake Spriggs 1000m 1000m (0:13.87) (0:10.74) (0:11.14) (0:11.58) (0:11.62) (0:11.87)

6 13 STRONG MARTINI 9 66.6 0:11.00 1:10.86 [6] 0:56.45 [11] 0:45.45 [10] 0:34.25 [10] 0:22.78 [10] 0:11.42 [8] 2.1L 0:34.25 -5

Martin Harley 1000m 1000m (0:14.41) (0:11.00) (0:11.20) (0:11.47) (0:11.36) (0:11.42)

7 4 KITEMA 12 65.8 0:11.17 1:10.90 [7] 0:56.51 [10] 0:45.34 [11] 0:34.17 [11] 0:22.67 [11] 0:11.19 [11] 2.3L 0:34.17 -1

James Orman 1000m 1000m (0:14.39) (0:11.17) (0:11.17) (0:11.50) (0:11.48) (0:11.19)

8 6 PUSH TURBO 8 66.4 0:10.97 1:10.93 [8] 0:56.96 [4] 0:45.99 [6] 0:34.80 [6] 0:23.33 [6] 0:11.77 [6] 2.4L 0:34.80 +1

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:13.97) (0:10.97) (0:11.19) (0:11.47) (0:11.56) (0:11.77)

9 14 COOL MUSIC 14 66.4 0:11.07 1:11.19 [9] 0:57.02 [8] 0:45.95 [9] 0:34.73 [9] 0:23.13 [9] 0:11.65 [9] 3.9L 0:34.73 -1

Angela Jones 1000m 1000m (0:14.17) (0:11.07) (0:11.22) (0:11.60) (0:11.48) (0:11.65)

10 12 SILVANNA'S SONG 6 67.3 0:10.77 1:11.25 [10] 0:57.40 [2] 0:46.63 [3] 0:35.50 [3] 0:23.95 [3] 0:12.19 [5] 4.2L 0:35.50 -5

Les Tilley 1000m 1000m (0:13.85) (0:10.77) (0:11.13) (0:11.55) (0:11.76) (0:12.19)

Scratched: Own Tomorrow (#9), Squeak (#7)

Report Created:  Wed 11 October 2023  18:04 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: GREAT NORTHERN Maiden Plate - 1200m

11 October 2023 - 15:04

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6.0m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.45
(0:13.77)

0:56.68
(0:10.74)

0:45.94
(0:11.03)

0:34.91
(0:11.59)

0:23.32
(0:11.62)

0:11.70
(0:11.70)

0:34.91

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 PRIDE AN' JOY 11 67.1 0:11.06 1:11.36 [11] 0:56.57 [13] 0:45.50 [13] 0:34.44 [13] 0:22.94 [13] 0:11.59 [13] 4.7L 0:34.44 -2

Sean Cormack 1000m 800m (0:14.79) (0:11.07) (0:11.06) (0:11.50) (0:11.35) (0:11.59)

12 3 HURACANEVO 5 65.9 0:11.06 1:11.42 [12] 0:56.88 [12] 0:45.57 [12] 0:34.51 [12] 0:23.10 [12] 0:11.65 [12] 5L 0:34.51 -5

Cejay Graham 800m 800m (0:14.54) (0:11.31) (0:11.06) (0:11.41) (0:11.45) (0:11.65)

13 1 FOREBEARS 3 67.3 0:10.84 1:11.60 [13] 0:57.48 [7] 0:46.64 [7] 0:35.41 [7] 0:23.83 [8] 0:12.05 [10] 6L 0:35.41 -2

Michael Cahill 1000m 1000m (0:14.12) (0:10.84) (0:11.23) (0:11.58) (0:11.78) (0:12.05)

Scratched: Own Tomorrow (#9), Squeak (#7)

Report Created:  Wed 11 October 2023  18:04 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: THISISACONVERSATIONSTARTER BENCHMARK 68 Handicap -
2180m

11 October 2023 - 15:38

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6.0m Entire

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:15.19
(0:13.37)

2:01.82
(0:11.39)

1:50.43
(0:11.81)

1:38.62
(0:12.57)

1:26.05
(0:13.02)

1:13.03
(0:12.87)

1:00.16
(0:12.71)

0:35.35

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 SKYLON 5 64.0 0:11.40 2:15.19 [1] 2:01.70 [2] 1:50.30 [2] 1:38.56 [2] 1:25.70 [3] 1:12.76 [3] 0:59.88 [3] 0:35.09

Jake Bayliss 2000m 2000m (0:13.49) (0:11.40) (0:11.74) (0:12.86) (0:12.94) (0:12.88) (0:12.70)

2 8 KUREDER 4 66.3 0:11.47 2:15.23 [2] 2:01.63 [5] 1:50.16 [6] 1:38.08 [6] 1:25.25 [7] 1:12.34 [7] 0:59.58 [7] 0:34.94 +12

Damien Thornton Overall 2000m (0:13.60) (0:11.47) (0:12.08) (0:12.83) (0:12.91) (0:12.76) (0:12.59)

3 10 TUKI TWELVE 8 64.9 0:11.42 2:15.59 [3] 2:01.64 [11] 1:50.22 [10] 1:38.08 [9] 1:25.23 [8] 1:12.37 [9] 0:59.62 [9] 0:35.16 +12

Casey Waddell 2000m 2000m (0:13.95) (0:11.42) (0:12.14) (0:12.85) (0:12.86) (0:12.75) (0:12.50)

4 5 LATELY 1 64.7 0:11.40 2:15.74 [4] 2:02.11 [8] 1:50.71 [4] 1:38.82 [5] 1:25.87 [6] 1:13.06 [6] 1:00.16 [6] 0:35.41 +1

Taylor Marshall 2000m 2000m (0:13.63) (0:11.40) (0:11.89) (0:12.95) (0:12.81) (0:12.90) (0:12.73)

5 2 LEATHER JACKET LEW 7 63.5 0:11.39 2:16.05 [5] 2:02.68 [1] 1:51.29 [1] 1:39.48 [1] 1:26.91 [1] 1:13.89 [1] 1:01.02 [1] 0:36.21 +5

Boris Thornton 2000m 2000m (0:13.37) (0:11.39) (0:11.81) (0:12.57) (0:13.02) (0:12.87) (0:12.71)

6 3 A DEEL OF HUMOUR 6 64.5 0:11.41 2:16.08 [6] 2:02.46 [7] 1:51.05 [5] 1:39.21 [4] 1:26.39 [4] 1:13.54 [4] 1:00.73 [4] 0:35.83 +5

Michael Cahill 2000m 2000m (0:13.62) (0:11.41) (0:11.84) (0:12.82) (0:12.85) (0:12.81) (0:12.73)

7 6 GRAND SHANGHAI 3 62.5 0:11.71 2:16.25 [7] 2:02.31 [10] 1:50.60 [11] 1:38.33 [11] 1:25.57 [11] 1:12.80 [10] 1:00.10 [10] 0:35.45 +7

Sean Cormack 2000m 2000m (0:13.94) (0:11.71) (0:12.27) (0:12.76) (0:12.77) (0:12.70) (0:12.66)

8 4 NO MORE RED 9 63.4 0:11.46 2:16.35 [8] 2:02.79 [4] 1:51.33 [3] 1:39.54 [3] 1:27.02 [2] 1:14.05 [2] 1:01.24 [2] 0:36.41 +8

Ben Thompson 2000m 2000m (0:13.56) (0:11.46) (0:11.79) (0:12.52) (0:12.97) (0:12.81) (0:12.74)

9 9 UNZAGA 11 63.1 0:11.60 2:16.38 [9] 2:02.83 [3] 1:51.23 [7] 1:39.10 [7] 1:26.53 [5] 1:13.84 [4] 1:01.02 [5] 0:36.29 +17

Martin Harley 600m 2000m (0:13.55) (0:11.60) (0:12.13) (0:12.57) (0:12.69) (0:12.82) (0:12.63)

10 1 RAGING POLE 2 62.9 0:11.67 2:16.40 [10] 2:02.78 [6] 1:51.11 [8] 1:39.07 [8] 1:26.01 [9] 1:13.36 [8] 1:00.50 [8] 0:35.81 +1

Cejay Graham 2000m 2000m (0:13.62) (0:11.67) (0:12.04) (0:13.06) (0:12.65) (0:12.86) (0:12.71)

Report Created:  Wed 11 October 2023  18:04 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: THISISACONVERSATIONSTARTER BENCHMARK 68 Handicap -
2180m

11 October 2023 - 15:38

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6.0m Entire

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:15.19
(0:13.37)

2:01.82
(0:11.39)

1:50.43
(0:11.81)

1:38.62
(0:12.57)

1:26.05
(0:13.02)

1:13.03
(0:12.87)

1:00.16
(0:12.71)

0:35.35

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 7 COPPLESON 10 65.4 0:11.43 2:16.59 [11] 2:02.66 [9] 1:51.23 [9] 1:38.73 [10] 1:25.94 [10] 1:13.10 [11] 1:00.29 [11] 0:36.05 +18

James Orman 2000m 2000m (0:13.93) (0:11.43) (0:12.50) (0:12.79) (0:12.84) (0:12.81) (0:12.49)

Report Created:  Wed 11 October 2023  18:04 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: THISISACONVERSATIONSTARTER BENCHMARK 68 Handicap -
2180m

11 October 2023 - 15:38

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6.0m Entire

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:47.45
(0:12.10)

0:35.35
(0:11.77)

0:23.58
(0:11.77)

0:11.81
(0:11.81)

0:35.35

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 SKYLON 5 64.0 0:11.40 0:47.18 [4] 0:35.09 [4] 0:23.40 [4] 0:11.81 [1] 2:15.19 0:35.09

Jake Bayliss 2000m 2000m (0:12.09) (0:11.69) (0:11.59) (0:11.81)

2 8 KUREDER 4 66.3 0:11.47 0:46.99 [6] 0:34.94 [6] 0:23.35 [5] 0:11.66 [2] 0.2L 0:34.94 +12

Damien Thornton Overall 2000m (0:12.05) (0:11.59) (0:11.69) (0:11.66)

3 10 TUKI TWELVE 8 64.9 0:11.42 0:47.12 [8] 0:35.16 [8] 0:23.45 [8] 0:11.76 [5] 2.2L 0:35.16 +12

Casey Waddell 2000m 2000m (0:11.96) (0:11.71) (0:11.69) (0:11.76)

4 5 LATELY 1 64.7 0:11.40 0:47.43 [7] 0:35.41 [7] 0:23.68 [7] 0:11.91 [6] 3L 0:35.41 +1

Taylor Marshall 2000m 2000m (0:12.02) (0:11.73) (0:11.77) (0:11.91)

5 2 LEATHER JACKET LEW 7 63.5 0:11.39 0:48.31 [1] 0:36.21 [1] 0:24.44 [1] 0:12.44 [3] 4.8L 0:36.21 +5

Boris Thornton 2000m 2000m (0:12.10) (0:11.77) (0:12.00) (0:12.44)

6 3 A DEEL OF HUMOUR 6 64.5 0:11.41 0:48.00 [5] 0:35.83 [5] 0:24.07 [6] 0:12.09 [8] 5L 0:35.83 +5

Michael Cahill 2000m 2000m (0:12.17) (0:11.76) (0:11.98) (0:12.09)

7 6 GRAND SHANGHAI 3 62.5 0:11.71 0:47.44 [11] 0:35.45 [11] 0:23.70 [11] 0:11.73 [11] 5.8L 0:35.45 +7

Sean Cormack 2000m 2000m (0:11.99) (0:11.75) (0:11.97) (0:11.73)

8 4 NO MORE RED 9 63.4 0:11.46 0:48.50 [2] 0:36.41 [2] 0:24.60 [3] 0:12.53 [4] 6.3L 0:36.41 +8

Ben Thompson 2000m 2000m (0:12.09) (0:11.81) (0:12.07) (0:12.53)

9 9 UNZAGA 11 63.1 0:11.60 0:48.39 [3] 0:36.29 [3] 0:24.68 [2] 0:12.55 [6] 6.5L 0:36.29 +17

Martin Harley 600m 2000m (0:12.10) (0:11.61) (0:12.13) (0:12.55)

10 1 RAGING POLE 2 62.9 0:11.67 0:47.79 [9] 0:35.81 [10] 0:24.12 [10] 0:12.26 [9] 6.6L 0:35.81 +1

Cejay Graham 2000m 2000m (0:11.98) (0:11.69) (0:11.86) (0:12.26)

Report Created:  Wed 11 October 2023  18:04 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: THISISACONVERSATIONSTARTER BENCHMARK 68 Handicap -
2180m

11 October 2023 - 15:38

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6.0m Entire

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:47.45
(0:12.10)

0:35.35
(0:11.77)

0:23.58
(0:11.77)

0:11.81
(0:11.81)

0:35.35

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 7 COPPLESON 10 65.4 0:11.43 0:47.80 [10] 0:36.05 [9] 0:24.36 [9] 0:12.24 [10] 7.6L 0:36.05 +18

James Orman 2000m 2000m (0:11.75) (0:11.69) (0:12.12) (0:12.24)

Report Created:  Wed 11 October 2023  18:04 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: STROUD HOMES IPSWICH BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 800m

11 October 2023 - 16:14

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6.0m Entire

Section Overall 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:44.93
(0:13.08)

0:31.85
(0:10.14)

0:21.71
(0:10.70)

0:11.01
(0:11.01)

0:31.85

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 PIANIST 4 72.4 0:10.07 0:44.93 [1] 0:31.33 [9] 0:21.26 [9] 0:10.82 [3] 0:44.93 0:31.33

Martin Harley 600m 600m (0:13.60) (0:10.07) (0:10.44) (0:10.82)

2 1 I AM FEARLESS 10 71.8 0:10.15 0:45.16 [2] 0:32.08 [1] 0:21.93 [2] 0:11.24 [1] 1.3L 0:32.08 +6

Karl Zechner 600m 600m (0:13.08) (0:10.15) (0:10.69) (0:11.24)

3 4 MR BROSE 6 71.9 0:10.23 0:45.43 [3] 0:32.19 [4] 0:21.96 [5] 0:11.29 [5] 2.8L 0:32.19 +4

Les Tilley 600m 600m (0:13.24) (0:10.23) (0:10.67) (0:11.29)

4 14 BOLD RANSOM 13 71.4 0:10.14 0:45.44 [4] 0:31.77 [11] 0:21.63 [11] 0:11.15 [6] 2.9L 0:31.77 +6

Sean Cormack 600m 600m (0:13.67) (0:10.14) (0:10.48) (0:11.15)

5 2 CAMPAI 3 72.0 0:10.02 0:45.57 [5] 0:32.37 [2] 0:22.35 [1] 0:11.56 [2] 3.7L 0:32.37 +3

Jake Molloy Overall 600m (0:13.20) (0:10.02) (0:10.79) (0:11.56)

6 7 MAGURO 14 71.8 0:10.29 0:45.73 [6] 0:32.51 [3] 0:22.22 [6] 0:11.44 [6] 4.5L 0:32.51 +7

Jag Guthmann-Chester 600m 600m (0:13.22) (0:10.29) (0:10.78) (0:11.44)

7 11 STEEL MY THUNDER 1 72.0 0:10.06 0:45.76 [7] 0:32.43 [7] 0:22.37 [3] 0:11.62 [4] 4.6L 0:32.43 +0

Cejay Graham 600m 600m (0:13.33) (0:10.06) (0:10.75) (0:11.62)

8 5 THE ROCKWELL SCALE 7 71.9 0:10.21 0:45.83 [8] 0:32.37 [8] 0:22.16 [8] 0:11.53 [8] 4.9L 0:32.37 +5

James Orman 600m 600m (0:13.46) (0:10.21) (0:10.63) (0:11.53)

9 8 MOONAN JOYCE 8 71.6 0:10.12 0:46.30 [9] 0:32.69 [10] 0:22.57 [10] 0:11.75 [9] 7.7L 0:32.69 +1

Luke Tarrant 600m 600m (0:13.61) (0:10.12) (0:10.82) (0:11.75)

10 9 TECOMA STREET 5 70.2 0:10.35 0:46.42 [10] 0:33.14 [5] 0:22.79 [7] 0:11.74 [11] 8.2L 0:33.14 +4

Adam Spinks 600m 600m (0:13.28) (0:10.35) (0:11.05) (0:11.74)

Scratched: Sequesay (#3), Artie Pantz (#12), Logan's Blade (#6)

Report Created:  Wed 11 October 2023  18:04 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: STROUD HOMES IPSWICH BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 800m

11 October 2023 - 16:14

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6.0m Entire

Section Overall 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:44.93
(0:13.08)

0:31.85
(0:10.14)

0:21.71
(0:10.70)

0:11.01
(0:11.01)

0:31.85

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 13 DEECE SCENT KISS 2 71.3 0:10.10 0:47.13 [11] 0:33.83 [6] 0:23.73 [4] 0:12.52 [10] 12.2L 0:33.83 +2

Angela Jones 600m 600m (0:13.30) (0:10.10) (0:11.21) (0:12.52)

Scratched: Sequesay (#3), Artie Pantz (#12), Logan's Blade (#6)

Report Created:  Wed 11 October 2023  18:04 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: THE LAWN SHED BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1350m

11 October 2023 - 16:51

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6.0m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.85
(0:11.26)

1:08.59
(0:11.03)

0:57.56
(0:11.55)

0:46.01
(0:11.48)

0:34.53
(0:11.10)

0:23.43
(0:11.49)

0:34.53

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 TOO HARD TO REFUSE 8 67.1 0:11.03 1:19.85 [1] 1:08.59 [1] 0:57.56 [1] 0:46.01 [1] 0:34.53 [1] 0:23.43 [1] 0:34.53

Kirk Matheson 1200m 1200m (0:11.26) (0:11.03) (0:11.55) (0:11.48) (0:11.10) (0:11.49)

2 6 CRANKY HARRY 5 65.5 0:11.19 1:19.95 [2] 1:08.51 [3] 0:57.23 [4] 0:45.68 [4] 0:34.18 [4] 0:22.99 [4] 0:34.18 +5

James Orman 600m 600m (0:11.44) (0:11.28) (0:11.55) (0:11.50) (0:11.19) (0:11.27)

3 10 ORIGINAL GLAZE 1 65.4 0:11.04 1:19.96 [3] 1:08.45 [5] 0:57.36 [3] 0:45.82 [3] 0:34.32 [3] 0:23.28 [3] 0:34.32 +0

Jag Guthmann-Chester 600m 600m (0:11.51) (0:11.09) (0:11.54) (0:11.50) (0:11.04) (0:11.33)

4 15 ALBERICH 2 65.5 0:11.09 1:20.10 [4] 1:08.61 [4] 0:57.27 [5] 0:45.66 [5] 0:34.17 [6] 0:23.08 [6] 0:34.17 +6

Damien Thornton 600m 600m (0:11.49) (0:11.34) (0:11.61) (0:11.49) (0:11.09) (0:11.37)

5 2 COUNT THE COIN 15 66.3 0:10.92 1:20.15 [5] 1:08.32 [7] 0:57.06 [7] 0:45.38 [7] 0:33.92 [7] 0:23.00 [7] 0:33.92 +3

Ronald Simpson 600m 600m (0:11.83) (0:11.26) (0:11.68) (0:11.46) (0:10.92) (0:11.15)

6 12 SELLING SUNSET 13 67.0 0:11.04 1:20.23 [6] 1:08.91 [2] 0:57.87 [2] 0:46.32 [2] 0:34.81 [2] 0:23.63 [2] 0:34.81 +4

Rikki Jamieson 1200m 1200m (0:11.32) (0:11.04) (0:11.55) (0:11.51) (0:11.18) (0:11.44)

7 11 MERSEYSIDE 3 66.1 0:11.07 1:20.36 [7] 1:08.61 [6] 0:57.49 [6] 0:45.90 [6] 0:34.43 [5] 0:23.36 [5] 0:34.43 +0

Ben Thompson 1200m 600m (0:11.75) (0:11.12) (0:11.59) (0:11.47) (0:11.07) (0:11.50)

8 3 HE KNOWS 11 65.8 0:10.99 1:20.40 [8] 1:08.57 [7] 0:57.29 [8] 0:45.58 [8] 0:34.09 [8] 0:23.10 [8] 0:34.09 +1

Boris Thornton 600m 600m (0:11.83) (0:11.28) (0:11.71) (0:11.49) (0:10.99) (0:11.37)

9 17 DIVINE COURAGE 16 66.0 0:10.99 1:20.41 [9] 1:08.03 [12] 0:56.69 [12] 0:45.07 [11] 0:33.48 [11] 0:22.49 [11] 0:33.48 +6

Cejay Graham 600m 600m (0:12.38) (0:11.34) (0:11.62) (0:11.59) (0:10.99) (0:11.03)

10 9 ROSOVO 12 65.4 0:11.08 1:20.45 [10] 1:08.31 [10] 0:57.04 [10] 0:45.37 [9] 0:33.84 [9] 0:22.76 [9] 0:33.84 +5

Jake Bayliss 600m 600m (0:12.14) (0:11.27) (0:11.67) (0:11.53) (0:11.08) (0:11.21)

Scratched: Hollywood Park (#16), Vetta Velocita (#5), Belle Tycoon (#14), Kudu (#7), Winter Rain (#13), Iring (#4)

Report Created:  Wed 11 October 2023  18:04 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: THE LAWN SHED BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1350m

11 October 2023 - 16:51

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6.0m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.85
(0:11.26)

1:08.59
(0:11.03)

0:57.56
(0:11.55)

0:46.01
(0:11.48)

0:34.53
(0:11.10)

0:23.43
(0:11.49)

0:34.53

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 1 MOTOMISS 10 65.0 0:11.08 1:20.66 [11] 1:08.35 [11] 0:57.01 [11] 0:45.23 [12] 0:33.71 [12] 0:22.63 [12] 0:33.71 +2

Jake Molloy 1200m 600m (0:12.31) (0:11.34) (0:11.78) (0:11.52) (0:11.08) (0:11.20)

12 18 LESMURDIE 4 65.7 0:11.09 1:21.05 [12] 1:08.98 [9] 0:57.71 [9] 0:45.94 [10] 0:34.40 [10] 0:23.31 [10] 0:34.40 +2

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 600m (0:12.07) (0:11.27) (0:11.77) (0:11.54) (0:11.09) (0:11.41)

Scratched: Hollywood Park (#16), Vetta Velocita (#5), Belle Tycoon (#14), Kudu (#7), Winter Rain (#13), Iring (#4)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: THE LAWN SHED BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1350m

11 October 2023 - 16:51

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6.0m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.94
(0:11.94)

0:34.53

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 TOO HARD TO REFUSE 8 67.1 0:11.03 0:11.94 [1] 1:19.85 0:34.53

Kirk Matheson 1200m 1200m (0:11.94)

2 6 CRANKY HARRY 5 65.5 0:11.19 0:11.72 [4] 0.5L 0:34.18 +5

James Orman 600m 600m (0:11.72)

3 10 ORIGINAL GLAZE 1 65.4 0:11.04 0:11.95 [2] 0.6L 0:34.32 +0

Jag Guthmann-Chester 600m 600m (0:11.95)

4 15 ALBERICH 2 65.5 0:11.09 0:11.71 [6] 1.4L 0:34.17 +6

Damien Thornton 600m 600m (0:11.71)

5 2 COUNT THE COIN 15 66.3 0:10.92 0:11.85 [5] 1.6L 0:33.92 +3

Ronald Simpson 600m 600m (0:11.85)

6 12 SELLING SUNSET 13 67.0 0:11.04 0:12.19 [3] 2.1L 0:34.81 +4

Rikki Jamieson 1200m 1200m (0:12.19)

7 11 MERSEYSIDE 3 66.1 0:11.07 0:11.86 [7] 2.9L 0:34.43 +0

Ben Thompson 1200m 600m (0:11.86)

8 3 HE KNOWS 11 65.8 0:10.99 0:11.73 [8] 3.1L 0:34.09 +1

Boris Thornton 600m 600m (0:11.73)

9 17 DIVINE COURAGE 16 66.0 0:10.99 0:11.46 [10] 3.2L 0:33.48 +6

Cejay Graham 600m 600m (0:11.46)

10 9 ROSOVO 12 65.4 0:11.08 0:11.55 [9] 3.4L 0:33.84 +5

Jake Bayliss 600m 600m (0:11.55)

Scratched: Hollywood Park (#16), Vetta Velocita (#5), Belle Tycoon (#14), Kudu (#7), Winter Rain (#13), Iring (#4)

Report Created:  Wed 11 October 2023  18:04 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: THE LAWN SHED BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1350m

11 October 2023 - 16:51

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6.0m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.94
(0:11.94)

0:34.53

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 1 MOTOMISS 10 65.0 0:11.08 0:11.43 [12] 4.4L 0:33.71 +2

Jake Molloy 1200m 600m (0:11.43)

12 18 LESMURDIE 4 65.7 0:11.09 0:11.90 [11] 6.7L 0:34.40 +2

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 600m (0:11.90)

Scratched: Hollywood Park (#16), Vetta Velocita (#5), Belle Tycoon (#14), Kudu (#7), Winter Rain (#13), Iring (#4)

Report Created:  Wed 11 October 2023  18:04 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: SIRROMET BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1200m

11 October 2023 - 17:25

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6.0m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.33
(0:13.92)

0:56.41
(0:11.07)

0:45.34
(0:10.97)

0:34.37
(0:11.14)

0:23.23
(0:11.47)

0:11.76
(0:11.76)

0:34.37

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 17 ADMONISH 6 66.8 0:10.97 1:10.33 [1] 0:55.81 [8] 0:44.66 [9] 0:33.61 [9] 0:22.64 [9] 0:11.28 [10] 1:10.33 0:33.61

Mark Du Plessis Overall 600m (0:14.52) (0:11.15) (0:11.05) (0:10.97) (0:11.36) (0:11.28)

2 8 HUSSON'S REVENGE 2 66.0 0:10.96 1:10.38 [2] 0:56.25 [3] 0:45.20 [3] 0:34.24 [3] 0:23.18 [2] 0:11.80 [2] 0.2L 0:34.24 +5

Gary Geran 800m 800m (0:14.13) (0:11.05) (0:10.96) (0:11.06) (0:11.38) (0:11.80)

3 6 MORETON BAY 8 66.0 0:10.95 1:10.44 [3] 0:56.38 [2] 0:45.27 [2] 0:34.32 [2] 0:23.23 [3] 0:11.87 [1] 0.4L 0:34.32 +6

Ronald Simpson 800m 800m (0:14.06) (0:11.11) (0:10.95) (0:11.09) (0:11.36) (0:11.87)

4 19 SUGARPIEHONEYBUNCH 7 66.4 0:10.95 1:10.49 [4] 0:55.68 [10] 0:44.63 [10] 0:33.66 [10] 0:22.71 [10] 0:11.50 [9] 0.6L 0:33.66 +6

Damien Thornton 600m 600m (0:14.81) (0:11.05) (0:10.97) (0:10.95) (0:11.21) (0:11.50)

5 12 WINTER RAIN 4 66.1 0:10.90 1:10.56 [5] 0:56.25 [6] 0:45.21 [5] 0:34.31 [4] 0:23.28 [4] 0:11.79 [4] 0.9L 0:34.31 +5

Jaden Lloyd 800m 800m (0:14.31) (0:11.04) (0:10.90) (0:11.03) (0:11.49) (0:11.79)

6 10 BEFANA 15 67.0 0:10.97 1:10.59 [6] 0:56.19 [7] 0:44.97 [7] 0:34.00 [7] 0:23.02 [7] 0:11.72 [7] 1.1L 0:34.00 +7

Jake Molloy 600m 800m (0:14.40) (0:11.22) (0:10.97) (0:10.98) (0:11.30) (0:11.72)

7 15 MY ODDETTE 1 65.8 0:10.97 1:10.76 [7] 0:56.84 [1] 0:45.77 [1] 0:34.80 [1] 0:23.66 [1] 0:12.12 [3] 2.1L 0:34.80 +2

Ben Thompson 1000m 800m (0:13.92) (0:11.07) (0:10.97) (0:11.14) (0:11.54) (0:12.12)

8 21 BRAVE ENOUGH 3 65.8 0:11.01 1:10.76 [8] 0:56.58 [4] 0:45.45 [4] 0:34.44 [5] 0:23.37 [5] 0:11.97 [5] 2.2L 0:34.44 +2

Les Tilley 1000m 800m (0:14.18) (0:11.13) (0:11.01) (0:11.07) (0:11.40) (0:11.97)

9 13 ROSE BY DESIGN 20 66.5 0:10.97 1:10.84 [9] 0:56.63 [5] 0:45.46 [6] 0:34.49 [6] 0:23.44 [6] 0:12.05 [6] 2.7L 0:34.49 +8

Sean Cormack 800m 800m (0:14.21) (0:11.17) (0:10.97) (0:11.05) (0:11.39) (0:12.05)

10 7 SILVER WARRIOR 9 66.4 0:10.97 1:10.91 [10] 0:56.38 [9] 0:45.26 [8] 0:34.29 [8] 0:23.29 [8] 0:12.02 [8] 3L 0:34.29 +5

Andrew Mallyon 600m 800m (0:14.53) (0:11.12) (0:10.97) (0:11.00) (0:11.27) (0:12.02)

Scratched: Little Vista (#3), Uncle Bud (#16), The Billionaire (#1), Magnitudo (#5), Fun Sponge (#2), Helikedempretty (#20), Lesmurdie (#18), Bold Hoi Ho (#4), Our Top Shelf (#9), Caesaris (#11), Piece Of Turf 
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish
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